Haryana State Rural Livelihoods Mission SCO-19, Sector-16, Panchkula Notice

Subject:

Recruitment of Personnel for the position of District Functional Manager (Livelihoods) under HSRLM in pursuance of Advertisement No. 59386, published in December, 2017- Cancellation of the candidature of Roll No. 4024 for the position of District Functional Manager (Livelihoods)

The candidature of applicant / candidate for the position of District Functional Manager (Livelihoods) with Roll No. 4024 has been rejected as he has not been found eligible by the Scrutiny Committee. As such, he cannot be considered for the selection for the said position.

This also disposes off the matter of his candidature accordingly as well as keeping his result on hold as was noted in the result of selection for the position of District Functional Manager (Livelihoods) vide publication on website dated 14-09-2018.

Memo No. 6487- 92

Dated: 02-11-2018

Chief Executive Officer,

Haryana State Rural Livelihoods Mission,

Panchkula